Corporation in Winchester, England; 
General Electric in Lynn, Massachusetts; 
and Sigmatech in Huntsville, Alabama. 
There are no known offset agreements 
proposed in connection with this 
potential sale. 

Implementation of this proposed sale 
will require two-hundred and seventy- 
five (275) contractor representatives to 

travel to Kuwait for a period of three (3) 
years to provide support. 

There will be no adverse impact on 
U.S. defense readiness as a result of this 
proposed sale. 
[FR Doc. 2016–15514 Filed 6–29–16; 8:45 am] 

BILLING CODE 5001–06–P